

WEBSITE: http://www.deerparktc.com EMAIL: <u>secretary@deerparktc.com</u> Deer Park Tennis Club Inc. Reg. A0002225U ABN 25 652 529 312. PO Box 2069 Brimbank Central Deer Park Victoria 3023. Ph. - 03 9363 5860.

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Membership Details:

| Surname: | First Name: | |
|------------|-------------|------------|
| Address: | Suburb: | Post Code: |
| Telephone: | Mobile: | |

Date of Birth (Juniors & Students Only): _____ Email Address: _____

Membership Type: (Please tick appropriate box).

□ \$280* Family (\$10 Discount if renew by due date). □ \$190* Adult (\$10 Discount if renew by due date).

 \square \$170* Senior Student > 18 Years (\$10 Discount if renew by due date). \square \$120* Junior (Under 18 years).

□ New Membership □ Renewing Membership *Annual Fee (Discount applies if renewal paid by due date). ** \$30 Joining Fee on registration for new family and adult memberships.

Family Members:

| Name | Date of Birth (Juniors/Students Only) | Relationship to main member |
|------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Payment Details: Direct Debit - Deer Park Tennis Club Inc. BSB 06 3253 A/c 1095 6580. Cheques made payable to <u>Deer Park Tennis Club Inc.</u> Fees can be sent to: The Treasurer, PO Box 2068 Brimbank Central Deer Park Victoria 3023.

Membership Declaration:

I/We,wish to apply to be a member of the Deer Park Tennis Club Inc. and understand that if my/our application is successful that I/We will be bound by the club's rules, regulations and memorandum of association (constitution). I/We also understand that if my/our application is successful then I/we play at our own risk and have appropriate personal accident insurance for such activity. I/We will also observe all signs and directives of club officials and act in the best interests of the Deer Park Tennis Club Inc. whilst at the Sassella Park courts and if representing the club at opposition club courts. I/We understand that the Deer Park Tennis Club Inc. observes the Tennis Australia code of conduct, as an affiliated member of the NSNTA Inc. and the NSJTA Inc., and that my/our conduct will be bound by that code as amended from time to time by Tennis Australia. I/We will also collect visitor fees (currently \$20 per court per hour) from any guests that I/we may bring to the courts from time during my/our time as a member and I/we will promote club membership to those visitors where possible. I/we understand that my/our membership is not valid until after this membership application is accepted at a meeting of the Coer Park Tennis Club Inc. has the final say in settling any disputes arising from omissions or from the interpretation of this application. I sign this declaration on behalf of my family members if applicable.

| Signed:(| Parent/Guardian if under 18 years) |). | Date: |
|--|------------------------------------|-------|-------|
| In the presence of:(Person Nominating) | _ (Please Print Name*) | Date: | |
| Signature: | _*Must be a financial member. | | |